Agenda ltem #: 3 I 3
PO
PALM BEACH COUNTY

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY

O VS PO U N PO B S N S LA AL e Y P S S A A LA A Sl b v v s B S B 0 R — o —— - —
S e Al S e e s s S et M S S R Y AP P e B B R i A A e 4 e o S B A P Bt S B o P P P S P B S S S A o T e e S Mt e e e

Meeting Date: July 11, 2023 [XI Consent [ 1 Regular
' [1 Workshop [ 1 Public Hearing

NS PO S S S S O A 4t W Y YUV VRS PO N S Y S S A i 5 e s U U S S O B B S B S D HM M08 R S PR FUPYY VS PP PP SR U ML AN S0 i WA i OV U S Y SRt S U S RALAM 40 M et S S SO OV PR T
PR TP PP S i e i b S i o S S VOSSP Ml M S vy PP WL VP PPV EUS YIS PR PR AR ML Akl M Al i i s e e s S W B P EP: MO Sk B S g PR P AR S99 RSN FPVTS AP "Ll M VAl i S s i i el Y 1O D PO B Do D

. EXECUTIVE BRIEF

Motion and Title: Staff recommends motion to approve:

(A)Change Order No. 2 to the contract with Ranger Construction Industries, Inc. (Ranger)
reducing the total contract amount by $1,823.42 and providing for an extension of 151
Calendar Days for the Runway and Taxiway Rehabilitation at Paim Beach County
Glades (PHK) Airport; and

(B)A Budget Transfer of $1,823 in the Airport’s Improvement and Development Fund.

Summary: The Contract with Ranger for the Runway and Taxiway Rehabilitation at PHK
in the amount of $2,477,555.83 and 190 Calendar Days was approved by the Board on
October 19, 2021 (R-2021-1584). Change Order No. 1 extending the contract for 60
Calendar Days was approved under the delegated authorities detailed in PPM CW-F-050.
Approval of Change Order No. 2 will compensate the contractor primarily for additional
expenses related to the mitigation of Burrowing Owls (a threatened species), within the
vicinity of the work and repairs to an existing drainage pipe and will extend the contract for
an additional 151 Calendar Days. This change order also includes a credit that was offered
by the contractor to close the runway during the day instead of at night as required by the
contract. The combination of these items results in a reduction in the contract amount. In
addition, the time extension is due to the impacts of the mitigation of the Burrowing Owls
and limited Airport Staff required in scheduling runway closures to complete the work. A
Disadvantaged Business Enterprise (DBE) goal of 16% was established for this project. The
DBE participation to date is 12.5%. Countywide (AH)

Background and Justification: This project consists of the rehabilitation of Runway 18-
36 and all connector taxiways, as well as the construction of blast pads on both runway
ends to meet current Federal Aviation Administration standards. The project also included
relocating the existing Taxiway D (to be renamed Taxiway A3) to the north, eliminating the
direct connection between the apron and the runway, and provide for the relocation of the
Runway End Identification Lights (REILs). The contract included an allowance account to
address the mitigation of Florida Burrowing Owls which are classified as State Threatened
by the Florida Fish and Wildlife Conservation Commission. Due to the number of nests
that existed during construction, the allowance account has to be increased. In addition,
the project requires that Airport Operation staff be on site to re-open the runway following
each closure. Due to limited resources, it was necessary to delay certain runway closures
which impacted the construction completion date at no control by the Contractor.

Attachments: -
1. Three (3) Original Change Orders with Contract History
2. Budget Transfer

S v iy s it oo oio S i i s S v e W v v o e o o e i sl i i s s ML AR SAS A LA S BN S SN N SV SO S S SN S VU S S S SV N EUY SO PO P SR T S U RO PP PR FUUL WO b
‘i S T S N Y R S S S SN S S-S S S S T B B SR N A A YSPY PR PSP VP YUV RYPR PTSR Sen e Spe e P e . M i e M et e sl M MO M e M MMM M B S B S S B B S S S

Recommended By: ___|_, yQAzM M b - 2 -2>

Department Director Date

Approved By: M«—a &/, /“// 48

County Administrator



http:2,477,555.83
http:1,823.42

il. FISCAL IMPACT ANALYSIS

A. Five Year Summary of Fiscal Impact:

Fiscal Years 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027
Capital Expenditures ($1,823)
Operating Costs

External Revenues {Grants)
Program Income (County)
In-Kind Match (County)

NET FISCAL IMPACT {$1.,823)

# ADDITIONAL FTE

POSITIONS (Cumulative)

Is item Included In Current Budget? Yes No _X
Does this item include the use of federal funds? Yes No X

Budget Account No.: Fund 4111 Department 121 Unit _A345  Object 6504
Reporting Category

B. Recommended Sources of Funds/Summary of Fiscal Impact:

This item decreases budget for the above project. Funds will be transferred to
Reserves.

C. Departmental Fiscal Review:

lll. REVIEW COMMENTS

A. OFMB Fiscal andfor Contract Dev. and Control Comments:

OFMB 45 ()
%

B. Legal Sufficiency:
Assistant Couwity Aftorney

C. Other Department Review:

Department Director

REVISED 11117

(THIS SUMMARY 1S NOT TO BE USED AS A BASIS FOR PAYMENT)



DocuSign Envelope ID: 19F628C3-58B3-4FC5-9029-C390EE84AE 1D

CHANGE
ORDER
K Owner Initiate O Quantity Overruns/Underruns
™ Differing Site Conditions 1 Request By Another Agency/Outside Party
[ ]  Zoning/Code/Ordinance Changes [1 A Reimbursable [ ] B. Non-Reimbursable
B Errors/Omissions/In Design []  Other
PROJECT: Runway and Taxiway Rehab CHANGE ORDER NO: Two (2)
Palm Beach County Glades COUNTY/FAA PROJECT NO: GL 21-8
(PHK) Airport CONTRACT DATE: Oct. 19, 2021

NTP Nov, 15, 2022
RESOLUTION NO. R-2021-1584

DISTRICT # Countywide
TO: Ranger Construction Industries, Inc.

101 Sansbury Way
West Palm Beach, Florida 33411

Description of Change:

This Change Order includes compensation for three (3) Contract Change Proposal as submitted by Ranger
Construction Industries Inc. (RCI). These modifications are referenced in the attached Exhibit 1 Summary by
CCP number along with a description of the CCP, individual cost, category of change, and a brief explanation.
There is an increase of ninety (90) calendar days to the Substantial Completion date and an increase of sixty-
one (61) calendar days to the Final Completion date related to this Change Order.

Total Change in Contract AMOUNL..........ccooiiiiireee e e $ (-)1,823.42

EXECUTION OF THIS CHANGE ORDER ACKNOWLEDGES FINAL SETTLEMENT OF, AND RELEASES ALL CLAIMS FOR, COSTS AND TiME
ASSOCIATED, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, WITH THE ABOVE STATED MODIFICATION(S), INCLUDING ALL CLAIMS FOR CUMULATIVE DELAYS
OR DISRUPTIONS RESULTING FROM, CAUSED BY, OR INCIDENT TO, SUCH MODIFICATION(S), AND INCLUDING ANY CLAIM THAT THE
ABOVE-STATED MODIFICATION(S) CONSTITUTES, IN WHOLE OR PART, A CARDINAL CHANGE TO THE CONTRACT.

The Original Contract SUM Was ..........oioiiiiiiceceeec et e e $2,477,555.83
Net change by previous Change Orders. ...ttt n v e nrn e (-) $0.00
The Contract Sum prior o this Change Order Was ..o e $2,477,555.83
The Contract Sum will be increased/decreased by this Change Order .............................. ${-) 1,823.42
The new Contract Sum including Change Orderwillbe..........ccccooeeiiieeei e $2,475,732.41
The Contract Time will be increased/decreased by .......coc.vevevcveieeciees e, 151 Calendar days
The Date of Substantial Completion of this Change Order therefore is..........ccc........... September 20, 2022
The Date of Final Completion of this Change Order therefore is.........cccccvvveveviveeereineen. December 20, 2022

AECOM Ranger Construction Industries, PBC Board Of County

inc. Commissioners

Engineer/Architect Contractor Owners

7650 West Courtney Campbell Causeway 101 Sansbury Way PO Box 21229

Tampa, FL 33607 West Palm Beach, FL 33411 West Palm Beach, F1 33416-1229

Name and Title: Pocusigned by: Name and Title: Name and Title:

W, r . o
W-&WW
BY:  andrew Kacer L—--ZSOATDEEGEBDAH... By: Jamie R Timmin By:
Date: 5-3-2023 Date: | Il"nl’ﬁ[ng?3j:‘'*h’fz?:??,'zi?;ﬁf;ﬁ5 Date:

PALM BEACH COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF ATRPORTS

Attest: Joseph Abruzzo Approved As To Terms Approved as to Form and Legal
Clerk of the Circuit Court Terms and Conditions Sufficiency

& Comptroller
Ny, 8 By: QVVM-& %

irports | County Atfefney

By: By:_|
Deputy Clerk



http:2,475,732.41
http:1,823.42
http:2,477,555.83
http:2,477,555.83
http:1,823.42

DocuSign Envelope ID: 18F628C3-58B3-4FC5-9029-C390EES4AE1D

PROJECY INFORMATION
AIRPORT: PALM BEACH COUNTY GLADES AIRFPORT
PROJECT: GL 21-8 RUNWAY AND TAXIWAY REHABILITATION
CONTRACTOR: RANGER CONSTRUCTION INPUSTRIES, INC.
CONTRACT: RESOLUTION NO: R-2021-
1584
EXHIBIT 1 CHANGE ORDER NO 2: SUMMARY
2D COST
ITEM # Ref Doc DESCRIPTION DAYS CODE SUMMARY EXPLANATION

unr | ary | uwircost AMOUNT

Existing Pay Items.

(Alowance acoount for
W-102-1A CCP #4 burrowing owl survey exceeded | LS 1.00 $14,507.50 $14,507,50
the Contract amount

75

New Pay ltems

cozi CCP#2 Survey Control Recovery LS 1.00 $2,931.97 $2,931.87

Misc. Dralnage Exploration and

coz2 COP #5 Repairs

LS 100 §12.237.1 $12,237.11

61

Submittal Package
€023 | GP.OZ-Baselne
Schedule

Schadute Modification for

Dayime Ciosurs Ls 1.00 ($31,500.00) {831,500.00)

The cost for the burrowing owl survey exceeded the
Contract aliowance amount. The Initial aliowance account

“Joovered the cost for ohe burrowing owl survey. However,

Eecause this Project was constructed during tha burrowing
owl nesting season, additional protective maasures to
protect the cwls were required. This Included setting up a
33 protective barrier around alf ocoupied burrows and
scoping alf 25 potentially occupled burrows within the

“dproject limits for epgs of hatchlings. The burrowing owt

nesting season started in February, lasts 12 weeks and
ended July 15, 2022. The Contract alowance account
budget is $10.000, total costs incumred for burrowing owl
survay ascount for $24,507.50

There was insufficient survey control data in the Contract
Documants that were inltially providad to Ranger
Construction Industries, inc. Ranger requested the missing
information to the survey control data and the missing
informatlon was provided by the Enginesr. Rangar's
surveyor noticed thet the data provided weren't chacking
out as they shoutd be and requested guidance fram the
Engineer, The Engineer noted that incorrect data was
provided to Ranger and proceeded to provide the correct
information. This required addittonal effort from Ranger's
surveyor, including multiple trips to the job site to verify
survey control,

[There were miscellaneous drainage rapairs that were
required due 1o collapsed pipe and other deficiencies to the
drainage infrastructure within the project limits between
substantial completion and final compietion. This requires

Jtha addition of 1 calendar days to be addad to the

contract ime between substantial and final completion for
Ranger to do the appropriate expicration and te make the
necossary rapairs,

Prior 1o the start of construcion, Rangsr propesed an
Biternate schedule to allow for work {o be completed during

“Jdaytime operations. This proposal was agreed upon by all

partiss, with the understanding that no daytime closures
during the weekend would ba permitted and a $7,500

eredit by Ranger weuld be provided per ach week of

ciosure, or §1,600 per day. The following wesks had full

“Halfield wide closures whera the $7.500 creditis to be

applied: 4-4-2022 through 4-8-2022; 4-11+2022 through 4-
16-2022; 4-18-2022 through 4-22-2022; and 4-25-2022
through 4-29-2022. This accounts for a total of four (4)
weels accounting for $30,000. Additionaily, there was a
one day airfield wide closure requasted on the date of 6-20-
2022 and approved at the rate of an addltional $1,500,
These credits combined equate to §31,500.

Time Extension

1 Log for Contractor {Department of Airports Work
Work Restrictions jRestrictions

Departriverit of
Airports-

Due 1o reducad staffing, the Department of Airports could
not support closures and work days reguested by the
Contractor. The resricted days by the Department of
JAirports are as follows: July 17, 2022 through July 23,
[2022; July 28, 2022 and August 15, 2022 through August
21, 2022,

Total Change Drder No,2 ($1,823.42)

151

Omission/recommendad and/or requirad in project.

Other Agency (Tenant)

Department of Airports

Cenditions not notmally anticipated or sncountered in
construction.

Quantity Underruns, contract adjustments,

(51,823 42)

Total Change Order #2



http:1,823.42
http:S1,soo.OO

DotuSign Snvelope I0: 19F026C3-58RI4FC5-6029-CIBOEEBAARTD

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC.
1645 N Congress Avenue
West Palm Beach, FL 33409

JOB CHANGE
CONTRACT JOB NO., 300-1016 ORDER NO: 4
FOR: GL 21-8 Giades {Pahokee) Airport DATE: 11/15/22
O [ Palm Beach County Department of Airporis 1 REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT
/o Clint Martin, Resident Project Representitive
846 PBIA PREVIOUS CONTRACT AMOUNT $2,477,555.83
West Palm Beach, FL 33410-2766 AMOUNT OF THIS ORDER, $14,507.50
TOTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAS $2,492,063.33
Mail: clint. martin@aecom.com
[ ]
Cost Code Item # Description Quantity Unit Price Total Amount
Burrowing Owl Cosis (Cecos Environmental) $ 24 507.50 $24,507.50
Burrewing Owl Allowance (from contract) 10,000.00 ($10,000.00}
$0.00
$0.00
TOTAL CHANGE ORDER AMOUNT §14,507.50
Pricing Includes all professional services to provide survey of the burrawing owls present on the project including the plan and execution of abandon owl burraw callapse. These costs
exceed the Burrowing Owl Allowance in the contract-documents.
ADDITIONAL TIME REQUESTED: TBD
The work covered by this order shall be perfermed under the same Tems and Conditions as that included in the Original Contract.
CHANGES APPROVED:
clo Clint Martin, Resident Project Representitive AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL CONTRACT: $2,477,555.83
By: CHANGE NO. 4
Printed Name: RANGER CONSTRCGUTION INDUSTRIES, INC.
Date: By:

Gregory Reilly, Project Manager


mailto:clint.martin@aecom.com
http:14,507.50

DocuSign Envelope 1D: 19F628C3-58B3-4FC5-0028-C390EES4AE 1D

CONTRACT CHANGE CORPER

RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC.

101 Sansbury's Way
West Palm Beach, FL 33411

JOB CHANGE
CONTRACT JOB NG, 300-1016 ORDER NO: 2
FOR : GL 218 Glades (Pahokee) Airport DATE: 05/24/22
TO: [ Palm Beach County Department of Airports ] REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT
o/a Cling Martin, Resident Proiect Represertitive
845 PBIA FREVIOUS CONTRACT AMOLNT $2,477,555.83
Waest Palm Beach, FL 33410-2766 AMCUNT OF THIS ORDER $2.931.87
TOTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAS $2,480,487.80
Mail: clint. martin@aecom.com
I ]
Cost Code Item # Description Quantity UM Uinit Price Total Amount
Survey Control Recovery 4.00 LS [ 2,931.97 $2,931,97
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
TOTAL CHANGE ORDER AMOUNT $2,831.97

Pricing includes all professional services rendered to aid the DOA and the EOR in recovering usable contrect on the project. The issue is welt documented in email correspondance and in

RCH's NOI to claim dated 04/20/22.

ADDITIONAL TIME REQUESTED:

36.0 CONTRACT DAYS

The work covered by this order shalf be performed under the sarme Terms and Conditions as that included in the Original Contract.

CHANGES APPROVED:

cfo Clint Martin, Resident Project Representitive

AMOUNT OF GRIGINAL CONTRACT:

By:

CHANGE NO.

Printed Name:

Date:

By:

RANGER CONSTRCUTION INDUSTRIES, INC.

$2,477,555.83

2

Gregory Reilly, Project Manager



bocuSigh Envelope ID: 19F628C3-58B3-4F(C5-9029-C390EEB4AETD

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC.
1845 N Congress Avenue
West Paim Beach, FL 33409

JOB CHANGE
CONTRACT JOB NO, 3001018 ORDER NO: 5 Ravised
FOR : GL 21-8 Glades {Pahokee) Airport DATE: 12M12i22
TC: 1 Palm Beach County Depariment of Alrports ] REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT
cfo Clint Martir, Resident Project Representitive
846 PBIA PREVICUS CONTRACT AMOUNT §$2,477,555.83
West Palm Beach, FL 33410-2766 AMOUNT OF THiS DRDER 12,237.11
TOTAL GONTRACT AND EXTRAS $2,489,792.94

Mail: clint. martin@aecom.com

Cost Code  item # Description Quaniity LM Unit Price Total Amount

Drainage Expicratory and Repairs 1.08 LS $ 12,237.11 $12,237. 1

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

TOTAL CHANGE ORDER AMOUNT $12,237.11

Pricing Includes all professional services to provide exploratory efforts to determine the extent of damage, configure a sclution (if possible) and execute the necessary repairs for two known
locations identified by the owner as damaged from e-mail correspondance en 11/01/22. The owner identified locations of darmnaged 12" LD, pipe that for reasons ot exactly unknown were
damaged. In ordes to facilitate an effective and lasting salution, the extent of the damage needs to be uncovered and repairs made. *Even though the unit of measure
above is lump sum, the work will be performed on a time and materials basis.

ADDITIONAL TIME REQUESTED: TBD CONTRACT DAYS

The work covered by this order shall be performed under the same Terms and Conditions as that included in the Original Corract,

T —
CHANGES APPROVED:

c/o Clint Martin, Resident Project Representitive AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL CONTRACT: $2,477,555.83
By: CHANGE NO. 5 Revised
Printed Name: RANGER CONSTRCUTION INDUSTRIES, INC.

Date: By:

Gregory Reilly, Project Manager


http:2,477,555.83
http:12,237.11
http:12,237.11
mailto:clint.martin@aecom.com
http:12237.11

Ranger

Construction

March 30%, 2022

Ms. Cynthia Portnoy, P.E. E-MAILED
Palm Beach County Department of Airports

846 Palm Beach International Airport

West Palm Beach, F1. 33406-1470

RE: FPNNo(s): N/A
PBC No: GL 21-8
¥FDOT No: 436390-2-94-01
RCI Project:  300-1016
Project: Palm Beach County Glades (Pahokee) Airport Runway & TW'Y Rehabilitation
CREDIT FOR RUNWAY SHUTDOWNS

Dear Ms. Portnoy,

Please allow this letter fo serve as Ranger Construction Industries, Inc. (RCI) credit offer to the Palm Beach

County Department of Airports (PBCDOA) for the shutdown of Runway 18-36 on a weekly basis for the
above referenced project.

As has been discussed over several weeks, we are of the position that closing the runway at this airport on a
weekly basis will allow the unencumbered construction of the work in contrast to the nightly shutdowns as
proposed. There are savings and expenses that were considered including some additional risk to ensure
airport operations can resume at the end of each week.

Based on our analysis of the cost benefits and expenses, including the associated risks, RCI offers a weekly
credit to the PBCDOA. in the amount of $7,500.00 to make the change from nightly work to daytime work
Monday thru Friday. Our intent is to work week to week completing the major items of work hopefully in
four (4) weeks with the overall project completion in approximately seven (7) weeks. The hours we have
discussed previously were from 0600 to 1800 each day except for paving operations which will occur
overnight mid-week when the runway is being resurfaced.

We must all keep in mind, that the weeks selected for blast pads and runway resurfacing are critical and
contingent upon forecast weather for the selected week. In addition, we must remember, that due to safety
regulations and ensuring a runway opening by the end of the day on Friday for weekend operations may
require extended hours at any time during the week to ensure the work can be completed as planned. The
overall duration of the project should be reduced with the added benefit of a better overall product and the
reduction in time must be finalized within the change order process.

RCI along with the PBCDOA can build this project in a much more effective manner ensuring the
production of a quality product. If you have any questions, comments please feel free to contact me.

Digitally signed by Gregory W Reilly

Thank you,
wpg. .DN-CN=Gregory W Rellly,

G re g o) ry W Rei I Iy ‘A Ciier=AD 1410CAD00017BICCR4BCBO0DIAEED,
Y 0=RANGER CONSTRUCTICN INDUSTRIES, C=US
¥ . :Dale! 2022.03.30 12:27:21-04'00"

Gregory W. Reilly

Project Manager
Cc: File

101 Sansbury’s Way West Palm Beach, FL 33411 Tel: (561) 793-9400 Fax: (561) 790-4332  Page 1



http:2022.03.30
http:7,500.00

SCHEDULE 1
LIST CF PROPOSED DBE FIRMS

Project/Bid Name: Runway and Taxiway Rehab Paim Beach County Glades Aiport  Project/Bid No: GL 21-8

Name of Prime Bidder: _Ranger Construction Industries. Inc. Change Order/Task/Amendment No. (if applicable),  CONo 2

Contact Person: __Greg Reilly Bid Opening Date: __10/18/2021

Address: 1645 Narh Congress Ave, West Palm Beach, FL 33409 Department; _Palm Beach County Depariment of Airports

Phane No,: _(561) 793 9400 Fax No: E-mail Address: __greg.reilly@rangerconstruction.com

) . e - -Dollar Amount . -
Name, Address & Descriptionof | - Classification . -7 0 L T
Phone No. of DBE Firm Type of Work (Check applicable box) -1 <=~ Blaek - - Hispanie™ | . Women | - -Other .

: T R ST VLTI (Pleake Spatify)

- Prime Contracior

CECOS Environmental N e aciar $ $ $14.507.50 | %

. Manufaciurer

= Prime Contracior

John B Webb * Subcartractor $ 3 $2665.43 S
= Supplier

= Manufagturer

=+ Prime Contragior

.- Subcontractor

- Supplier $ 3 § §

-~ Manufaciurer

- Prime Contracior

= Subcontracior $ 3 $ g

-+ Supplies

= Manufagiurer

Total Value of DBE Participation: $ _$17.172.93

Notes:

1. The amounts ksted on this form for each DBE Firm mus! be suppented by the price included on Schedule 2, *Letter of Intent to Perform as a Disadvantaged Business Enterprise”. in order to be
counted toward attainment of the DBE goal.

2, Firms identified on this form must be centified as a DBE by the State of Flerida's Unified Cerlification Frogram.

3. ¥ materials or supplies are propased to be purchased from a DRE segular dealer, sixty percent (50%) of the proposed expenditure is counted toward sttainment of the DBE goal. Reduce dalar
amount to 0% of supplier's qupla for purposes of determining value of DBE paticipation. Amounts listed on Schedule 2" should reflect the full expenditure (i.e., do not reduce supplier's quote).

By signing th tRg undersigried Prime Bidder is committing {o utilize the above referenced DBE Firms on the Project and that the Prime Bidder wilt monitor

the DBE nsukl thatithe work is actually performed by the by the DBE Firms.

By:

' Signature ‘_\/
fob Schafer Presiient T
Print Name/Title of Perscn Executitmah Behalf of the Prime

Date.__ 5/31/2023 “Addtional sheets may be used if necessary.

Sthedule 1 {v. 7.3.13}



SCHEDULE 2

LETTER OF INTENT TO PERFORM AS A DISADVANTAGED BUSINESS ENTERPRISE

Project/Bid Name: Runway and Taxiway Rehab Palm Beach County Glades Alrport  Project/Bid No: GL 21-8

Change Order/Task/Amendment Na, (if applicable): __ CO No 2

Name of Prime Bidder; Ranger Construction Industries, Inc.

Name of DBE Firm: Cyriacks Environmental Consulting Services

The undersigned is certified as a Disadvantaged Business Enterprise by the State of Florida's Unified Certification
Program. Check one or more classifications as applicable;

a Black o Hispanic ¥Women =Qther (Please Specify)
a Prime Centractor ¥ Subcontractor o Manufacturer oSupplier

The undersigned is prepared to perform the following described work in connection with the above-referenced project
(specify in detail the particular work and/or parts thereof t¢ be performed):

Additional Sheets may be used as necessary.

“Line temvLotNe. o2 hem Deseription: .0 QbfUnils o Unit Price =0 01 “Total Price: 0000
] Burrowing Owi Costs 1,00 $ 14.507.50 ﬂa 14 507.50
$ §
3 $
5 b

at the following price’: $_14,507.50

{Subcontractor/Supplier's Quote)

and will enter into a formal agreement for work with you conditioned upon your execution of a contract with Palm
Beach County,

If the undersigned intends to subcontract any portion of the work described above to another subcontractor,
please complete the following:

$ o DBE Certified

(Name of Subcontractor) (Amount of Subcontract) o Non-DBE
n DBE Certified

{Name of Subcentractor) {Amount of Subcontract) o1 Non-DBE

The undersigned affirms that it has the resources necessary to perform the work described above without
subcontracting the work to another subcontractor, except as noted above. The undersigned
subcontractor/supplier understands that the provision of this form to the Prime Bidder does not prevent the
subcontractor from providing quotations to other bidders.

Cyriacks| Envu%nmeﬁtal Corisulting Services
Rr{n\e\d ’\l of DBE Subcé\ntractur

\\ \%

Ay i
S| néture - 1
Date: < r “‘\1\& {1 ,-k_fzv

-

' Do not reduce supplier’s quote on this Schedule, Adjustments for purpeses of determining the value of a supplier's participation should be
reflected on Schedule 1 only. See “Note 3" on Schedude 1. Amounts for materials and supplies should be broken out in the table above.

Schedule 2 (v.09.22.2020)



SCHEDULE 2

LETTER OF INTENT TO PERFORM AS A DISADVANTAGED BUSINESS ENTERPRISE

Project/Bid Name: Runwav and Taxjway Rehab Palm Beach County Glades Airpert  Project/Bid No: GL._21-8

Change Order/Task/Amendment No. {if applicable): _ CONo 2

Name of Prime Bidder: Ranger Construction Industries, Inc.

Name of DBE Firm: John B. Webb

The undersigned is certified as a Disadvantaged Business Enterprise by the State of Florida’s Unified Certification
Pragram. Check one or more classifications as applicable:

o Black o Hispanic ¥Women oOther {Please Specify)
o Prime Confractor  Subcontractor o Manufacturer o Supplier

The undersigned is prepared to perform the following described work in connection with the above-referenced project
(specify in detail the particular work and/or parts thereof to be performed):

Additional Sheets may be used as necessary.

R R TR e R > R0 ¢ - o C B! v 0t 0 LR ) | G I Co Y
Survey Control Recovery 2,66543

$
$
$
$

at the following price’: $_2,665.43

(Subcontractor/Supplier's Quote )

and will enter into a formal agreement for work with you conditioned upon your execution of a confract with Palm
Beach County,

If the undersigned intends to subcontract any portion of the work described above to another subcontractor,
please comptete the following:

$ o DBE Certified

{Name of Subcontractor) {Amount of Subcontract) o Non-DBE
v DBE Cerlified

{Narme of Subcontractor} {Amount of Subcontract) o Non-DBE

The undersigned affirms that it has the resources necessary to perform the work described above without
subcontracting the work to another subcontractor, except as noted above. The undersigned
subcontractor/supplier understands that the provision of this form to the Prime Bidder does not prevent the
subcontractor from providing quotations to other bidders.

John B. Webb
Printed Name of DBE Subcontractor

oy, 9 £ Wt

ignature

Date&:f-SSj/ 2 5/ 2023

* Do not reduce supplier’s quote on this Scheduls. Adjustments for purposes of determining the value of a supplier's participation should be
reflected on Scheduls 1 only. See “Note 3" on Schedule 1. Amounts for materials and supplies shauld be broken out in the table above,

Schedule 2 {(v,09.22.2020)




GL 21-8 Runway and Taxiway Rehabllitatlon
FDOT Project No.: 436390-2-84-01
Contract Date ; 10/18/29

CONTRACT HISTORY
ORIGINAL CURRENT CURRENT

Contract Date:
RESOLUTION NO 2021-1584
DATE: NTP 1174512621
CONTRACT TiME
(SUBSTANTIAL) = 160 3art
SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION
DATE 412312022 912012022
FINAL COMPLETION DATE 512312022 12/20/2022
CONTRACT AMOUNT = $2,477,6555.82] $2475732.41
LIQUIDATED DAMAGES

Frocurement $500

Subsiantial $1,500

Final $1,500

EREA A Approved by
1 1ziztpgnge  [EXENd Procursmant 50 $30,000 $0.00 $30,000.00 g0 $0.00 000% | $2477.55583 | CRCon
Phase S . 2
AR 2i2022
2 afgizoz1  |Bumowing Owd & Survey 181 $326,500 (3182342) | $224,676.58 $0.00 ($1,823.42) 007% | $2476732.41
Contrel Racovery Impacts Y ! Dt B . 475,732,
Cynthia Partnoy:
Extend 50 days to
Comaleti
and 61 dys for fnal
%
Total 211 {$1.823.42) 3 - $ - 0.07% $2,475,732.41
I To be approved by the Dept
- Tobe approved by the CRC
- Tobe approved by the Board 101123
Pursuant to PPM CW-F-050
Approval Authority
CO Value Cumin CO Valua Autharity Days Authority
$0-50,000 See Nota 1 Lead Dept 0-30 days Lead Dept Cumuiative Days ug lo 30
350,401-100,00 See Nole 1 CRC 31-80 CRC individuat Oays up to 80
>$100,001 Bee Nole 1 BCC 120 Bce 8oz note 2

Time Extensions in excess of 80 Days must be approved by the Board al oes not count towards the Cumdative Limit
Cumulative Value - Revised as of 2/04/16
1 When the cumutative vaiue of chenges or additionat work approved by the Lead or CRC excesds tha greater of $250,000 or % of the original conlract an
sgenda item nolifying tha board that the item puts it in the excess categery must be prepared and forwarded as a Recsive and File item

F3 When the cumulalive fime extenslans appreved by a combination cf the Lead Dept and the GRG exceeds 120 Cat Days then an agenda item notifying the
board that {he Hem puts it in he excess category must be prepared and forwarded as a Racaeiva and Fila item
Whi limils deductive change order shall be tracked separately. in addition change ardars shal not includa deductions to oiset (he tolal valuz of the
3 change order for determing the approval authority unfess the items are directly refated.

*Time must also be evaluated based on vatue of LD"s for projects over $1,000,000, The value of the time extension is ot included when cale the cummulativa value

COA Profect Cosls Tracking- 2023.6.23
512602023


http:2,475,732.41
http:1,823.42
http:224,676.58
http:1,823.42
http:2,475,732.41
http:1,823.42
http:30,000.00
http:2,477,555.83
http:2,475,732.41

23-OF 34

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
~ PALM BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA
BUDGET TRANSFER

Page 1 of1 pages

Advantage Document Numbers

BGRV:
FUND 4111 Airport Improvement & Development Fund BGEX: 121-053023%1398
EXPENDED/
ORIGINAL CURRENT ADJUSTED ENCUMBERED REMAINING
ACCT.NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME BUDGET BUDGET INCREASE DECREASE BUDGET As of 05/30/23 BALANCE
REVENUES/EXPENDITURES
121-A345-6504 Totb Non Infrastructure 2,451,614 ‘20{),072 0 1,823 198,249 176,013 22,236
121-A900-9909 Reserves Improvement Program 30,976,327 14,874,241 1,823 0 14,876,064 0 14,876,064
Total Receipts and Balances 187,285,160 203,886,956 1,823 1,823 203,886,956
o : Signatures & Dates By Board of County Commissioners
Office of Financial Management & Budget At Meeting of
INITIATING DEPARTMENT/DIVISION W ff? ¢ / 23 Tuesday, July 11, 2023
Administration/Budget Department Approval ’ /wyém gﬂ,‘,ﬁ\\ L j & f Ju 47 Deputy Clerk fo the

OFMB Department - Posted

Board of County Commissioners



